DATASHEET
Molex is a registered trademark of Molex, LLC in the United States of America and may be registered in other countries; all other trademarks listed herein belong to their respective
owners. This information is correct at the time of publication, specifications are subject to change.
Order No. 9HAAABCDEEFFGHIIIJ-PRO	 SJ/2024.04	 ©2024 Molex
Molex Pro Plug and Play Advanced Fiber Optic
Systems offer premium factory-controlled optical
performance, enabling flexible system configuration

Order No. 9HAAABCDEEFFGHIIIJ-PRO	 SJ/2024.04	 ©2024 Molex
DATASHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Matrix - Substitute the correct code number or letter to determine the assembly construction
9 H A A A B C D E E F F G H I I I J
X Side Connector
0 = No Connector
1 = ST
3 = SC Simplex
9 = SC Duplex
C = SC/ACP
F = FC
G = FC/APC
L = LC Simplex
D = LC Duplex
M = Uniboot LC
N = LC/APC
D = LC Duplex
P = LC Duplex LL
Q = LC Simplex LL
R = SC Simplex LL
S = SC Duplex LL
MTP Pro Side Connector
P = 12 Fiber Low Loss Male
Q = 12 Fiber Low Loss Female
W = 8 Fiber Low Loss Male
S = 8 Fiber Low Loss Female
Fiber Type
3 = OM3
4 = OM4
5 = OM5
8 = OS1/2
9 = G.657A2
Tail length at
MTP Pro end/X end
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = 3m
A= 4.5m
B = 0.5m
Tail configuration at
MTP Pro end*/X end
0 = 900u Fan Unstaggered
1 = 900u Fan Staggered 30mm
2 = 900u Fan Staggered 50mm
3 = 900u Fan Staggered 100mm
4 = 900u Fan Staggered 150mm
A = 2/3* mm Fan Unstaggered
B = 2/3* mm Fan Staggered 30mm
C = 2/3* mm Fan Staggered 50mm
D = 2/3* mm Fan Staggered 100mm
E = 2/3* mm Fan Staggered 150mm
*: MTP pro end  3mm, Fanout end 2mm
Glands and Pulling Eye
U= No gland, pulling eye at MTP Pro end
V= No gland, pulling eye at X end
Z= No gland, no pulling eye
Y= Gland and pulling eye at MTP Pro end
T= Gland at MTP Pro end,pulling eye at X end
S= Gland at MTP Pro end, no pulling eye
X= Gland at X end, pulling eye at MTP Pro end
G= Gland and pulling eye at X end
F= Gland at X end, no pulling eye
W= Gland at both ends, pulling eye at MTP Pro end
B= Gland at both ends, pulling eye at X end
C= Gland at both ends, no pulling eye
A= Gland at both ends, pulling eye at both ends
*Gland = M20 default, Gland O.D dependent upon
cable O.D
Sheath Color
0=Default
A= Aqua
B= Blue